

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2023-1626

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 439 E Mulberry Street, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 (L)

Investigative Activity:	Documentation of Hospital Evidence (Scene #3)
Activity Date:	June 18, 2023
Activity Location:	439 E. Mulberry Street, Lebanon, Ohio 45036
Authoring Agent:	Special Agent Chad Holcomb

On June 18, 2023, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Chad Holcomb was assigned to assist the Warren County Sheriff's Office and the Lebanon Police Department with an officer involved critical incident. It was reported that an officer and a deputy shot Dione Kellum (Kellum) after he brandished a firearm and discharged it. After he was presumably shot by law enforcement, it is believed that Kellum shot and killed himself.

While processing the shooting scene, BCI SA Lauren Frazier provided SA Holcomb with Kellum's clothing from the hospital. The clothing was documented as it was upon arrival. The clothing consisted of a shirt, underwear, shorts and dentures. All the items were collected as item #1.

No additional items were documented and collected from the hospital.

At 0709 hours, SA Holcomb placed the evidence in the BCI major crimes temporary evidence locker to be submitted to the major crime evidence vault.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.